### 506515218 02/21/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6561993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER K ROSEN	12/14/2020
GREGORY D DEGRAZIA	12/14/2020
BENJAMIN X FEENEY	12/15/2020
JOSIAH LACOLLA	12/16/2020
KEVIN MARTIN	12/14/2020
PRASANNA NATARAJAN	12/14/2020
JOSEPH M SCHMONDIUK III	12/15/2020
DAVID THIMM	12/14/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREESTYLE PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	150 WEST JEFFERSON, SUITE2500
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48226

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17119440

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 313-496-7656

Email: lpdocket@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY D. DEGRAZIA/MILLER CANFIELD

Address Line 1: 150 WEST JEFFERSON, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157904-00021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY D. DEGRAZIA
SIGNATURE:	/GREGORY D. DEGRAZIA/

PATENT 506515218 REEL: 055346 FRAME: 0553

02/21/2021
ventors#page1.tif
ventors#page2.tif
ventors#page3.tif
ventors#page4.tif
ventors#page5.tif
ventors#page6.tif
ventors#page7.tif
ventors#page8.tif
ventors#page9.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Jennifer K. Rosen, residing at 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500, Detroit Michigan 48226; Gregory D. DeGrazia, residing at 764 Lakeview Avenue, Birmingham, Michigan 48009; Benjamin X. Feeney residing at 3816 Cross Creek Road, Nashville Tennessee 37215; Josiah LaColla, residing at 29976 Highmeadow Road, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334; Kevin Martin, residing at 753 Sinclair Circle, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027; and Prasanna Natarajan, residing at 30727 Tamarack Street, Apt. 39209, Wixom Michigan, 48393; Joseph M. Schmondiuk, III residing at 4974 Crestone Way, Rochester, Michigan 48306 and David Thimm residing at 48770 Quail Run Drive S. Plymouth Michigan; (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

# HANDHELD ULTRAVIOLET IRRADIATION DEVICE HAVING DISTANCE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM

which is set forth in an app	plication in the United States filed <b>December 11, 2020</b>	
U.S. Appln No.17/119,440	, having an Attorney Docket Number of 157904-00021.	

AND WHEREAS, **FREESTYLE PARTNERS**, **LLC**. having a place of business at 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500, Detroit Michigan 48226 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

[Signatures on following page]

1 + 2. Pa-	December 14, 2020
Name: Jennifer K. Rosen	Date
Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	
Name: Benjamin X. Feeney	Date
Name: Josiah LaColla	 Date
Name: Kevin Martin	Date
Name: Prasanna Natarajan	Date
Name: Joseph M. Schmondiuk, III	Date
Name: David Thimm	

## Gregory D. DeGrazia

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK & STONE PLC
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 496-7656
Degrazia@millercanfield.com

Name: Jennifer K. Rosen	Date
	December 14, 2020
Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	Date
Name: Benjamin X. Feeney	Date
Name: Josiah LaColla	Date
Name: Kevin Martin	Date
Name: Prasanna Natarajan	Date
Name: Joseph M. Schmondiuk, III	Date
Name: David Thimm	 Date

Gregory D. DeGrazia

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK & STONE PLC
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 496-7656
Degrazia@millercanfield.com

Name: Jennifer K. Rosen	Date
Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	Date
12420	December 15, 2020
Name: Benjamin X. Feeney	Date
Name: Josiah LaColla	Date
Name: Kevin Martin	Date
Name: Prasanna Natarajan	Date
Name: Joseph M. Schmondiuk, III	Date
Name: David Thimm	Date

Gregory D. DeGrazia

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK & STONE PLC
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 496-7656
Degrazia@millercanfield.com

Name: Jennifer K. Rosen	Date
Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	Date
Name: Benjamin X. Feeney	Date
Name: Jošiah LaColla	<u>Date</u> /6/2020
Name: Kevin Martin	Date
Name: Prasanna Natarajan	Date
Name: Joseph M. Schmondiuk, III	Date
Name: David Thimm	 Date

Gregory D. DeGrazia

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK & STONE PLC 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500 Detroit, MI 48226 (313) 496-7656 Degrazia@millercanfield.com

Name: Jennifer K. Rosen	Date
Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	Date
Name: Benjamin X. Feeney	Date
Name: Josiah LaColla Name: Kévin Martin	Date  12/14/20  Date
Name: Prasanna Natarajan	Date
Name: Joseph M. Schmondiuk, III	Date
Name: David Thimm	Date

## Gregory D. DeGrazia

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK & STONE PLC
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 496-7656
Degrazia@millercanfield.com

Name: Jennifer K. Rosen	Date
Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	Date
Name: Benjamin X. Feeney	Date
Name: Josiah LaColla	Date
Name: Kevin Martin	Date  2/14/2020
Name: Prasanna Natarajan	Date
Name: Joseph M. Schmondiuk, III	Date
Name: David Thimm	

## Gregory D. DeGrazia

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK & STONE PLC
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 496-7656
Degrazia@millercanfield.com

Name: Jennifer K. Rosen	Date
Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	Date
Name: Benjamin X. Feeney	Date
Name: Josiah LaColla	Date
Name: Kevin Martin	Date
Name: Prasanna Natarajan	Date
04-5	12-15-20
Name Joseph M. Schmondiuk, III	Date
Name: David Thimm	

## Gregory D. DeGrazia

MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK & STONE PLC
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 496-7656
Degrazia@millercanfield.com

Name: Jennifer K. Rosen	Date
Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia	Date
Name: Benjamin X. Feeney	Date
Name: Josiah LaColla	Date
Name: Kevis Martis	Date
Name: Prasana Natarajan	
Name: Joseph M. Schmondiuk, III	Date
Name David Thinm	12/14/20

**RECORDED: 02/21/2021** 

Gregory D. DeGrazia
MILLER, CANFIELD, PADDXCK & STONE PLC
150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500
Detroit, MI 48226
(313) 496-7656
Degrazia@millerconfield.com